UNITED KINGDOM CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT
  Name: Michelle Halliwell
 Title: Director of Operations
Certificate No. CSAE 21UKEX1206X
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd., Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park, Hawarden, CH5 3US, UK
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
QD-1599 Issue 5 (2023-09-11)
Page 1 of 4

plug which may be replaced by the end user with suitably certified and rated flameproof cable entry
devices.
Model Nomenclature:
SE-X1-X2-X3-X4-X5
S – Spring Return Actuator
E – Explosion Proof
X1 – Torque (Nm)
X2 – Voltage:
D24 – 24 VDC    24 – 24 VAC    100 – 100 VAC
120 – 110-120 VAC   200 – 200 VAC    220 – 220-240 VAC
380 – 380 VAC   440 – 440 VAC
X3 – Direction of Rotation:
-  CW – Clockwise
-  CCW – Counter Clockwise
X4 – Control Method:
-  T – Two Position
-  M – Modulating
-  F - Floating
X5 – Manual Override:
 SCHEDULE
 UK TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE  CSAE 21UKEX1206X
 Issue 2
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd., Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park, Hawarden, CH5 3US, UK
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
QD-1599 Issue 5 (2023-09-11)
Page 3 of 4
-  Y – With Manual Override
-  N – Without Manual Override
Variation 1 - This variation introduced the following change:
i. To include a non-electrical gear box of manual override function and together with hand wheel
to Models SE Series.  The manual override shall be used during the power shortage.
ii. To add non-electrical equipment standards EN ISO 80079-36:2016, EN ISO 80079-37:2016.
iii. To add stainless steel material to screws and spring washer to non-electrical gear box of manual
override function.
Variation 2 - This variation introduced the following change:
i. Postal code change from 43244 to 432403.
ii. Warning plate change YIELD STRESS value from “≥ 700MPa” to “≥ 450Mpa”.
iii. For the middle plate, adjust the accuracy for outside dimension from ∅166(-0.1 to -0.05) into ∅166(-0.15 to +0.08).
iv. Adjust the accuracy for the drive shaft from ∅10(-0.02 to +0) into ∅10(-0.04 to +0).
v. Change the outer length for End Cap from 100 mm to 99 mm.
vi. To separate Certification Codes with/without non-electrical gear box.
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Reports and Certificate History
0 09 August 2021 R80081220B The release of the prime certificate.
1 15 December 2022 R80112648A The introduction of variation 1
2 12 January 2024 R80190147A The introduction of variation 2.
15 SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
15.1 The flamepaths in this equipment are different to the standard dimensions given in EN 60079-1. If specific
Flamepath dimensions are required then the manufacturer (OEM) must be contacted.
15.2 Caution - Use fasteners with yield stress ≥ 450MPa.
16 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS (REGULATIONS SCHEDULE 1)
 In addition to the Essential Health and Safety Requirements covered by the standards listed in Section 9,
all other requirements are demonstrated in the relevant reports.
17 PRODUCTION CONTROL
17.1 Holders of this certificate are required to comply with production control requirements defined in
Schedule 3A, as applicable, and CSA Group Testing UK Regulations for Certificate Holders